
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 FOXSI 437 days? Wed 6/9/10 Thu 2/9/12

2 Electrical 238 days? Wed 6/9/10 Fri 5/6/11

3 ACTEL Test Board 0 days Wed 6/9/10 Wed 6/9/10

4 Design 0 days Wed 6/9/10 Wed 6/9/10

5 Layout 0 days Wed 6/9/10 Wed 6/9/10

6 Fabrication 0 days Wed 6/9/10 Wed 6/9/10

7 ACTEL Board 160 days Mon 7/5/10 Fri 2/11/11

8 Design 5 days Mon 7/5/10 Fri 7/9/10

9 Layout 2 wks Mon 1/17/11 Fri 1/28/11

10 Fabrication 2 wks Mon 1/31/11 Fri 2/11/11

11 Detector Board 228 days Wed 6/9/10 Fri 4/22/11

12 Design 0 days Wed 6/9/10 Wed 6/9/10

13 Layout 0 days Wed 6/9/10 Wed 6/9/10

14 PC Board Layout 0 days Wed 6/9/10 Wed 6/9/10

15 Machining 0 days Wed 6/9/10 Wed 6/9/10

16 Prototype Detector Board 168 days Wed 6/9/10 Fri 1/28/11

17 Parts loaded 0 days Wed 6/9/10 Wed 6/9/10

18 Glueing 3 days Mon 6/14/10 Wed 6/16/10

19 ASIC Wirebonding 5 days Thu 6/17/10 Wed 6/23/10

20 ASIC Test 11.4 wks Thu 6/24/10 Fri 9/10/10

21 Detector board re-layout 6 wks Mon 12/6/10 Fri 1/14/11

22 Detector board re-fab 2 wks Mon 1/17/11 Fri 1/28/11

23 ACTEL finalization 1 mon Mon 9/13/10 Fri 10/8/10

24 Detector Glueing 5 days Mon 9/13/10 Fri 9/17/10

25 Detector Wirebonding 5 days Mon 9/20/10 Fri 9/24/10

26 Preliminary Detector Testing 13 wks Mon 10/11/10 Fri 1/7/11

27 HV Test 1 wk Mon 1/10/11 Fri 1/14/11

28 Flight Detector Boards 60 days Mon 1/31/11 Fri 4/22/11

29 Board Fabrication 1 wk Mon 1/31/11 Fri 2/4/11

30 Board Machining 1 wk Mon 2/7/11 Fri 2/11/11

31 Parts loading 4.2 wks Mon 2/14/11 Mon 3/14/11

32 ASIC Glueing 4.2 wks Mon 2/14/11 Mon 3/14/11

33 ASIC Wirebonding 7 wks Mon 2/14/11 Fri 4/1/11

34 Detector Gluing 8 wks Mon 2/14/11 Fri 4/8/11

35 Detector wirebonding 9 wks Mon 2/14/11 Fri 4/15/11

36 Testing 10 wks Mon 2/14/11 Fri 4/22/11

37 Formatter Board 238 days Wed 6/9/10 Fri 5/6/11

38 Design 1.4 mons Wed 6/9/10 Fri 7/16/10

39 Layout 3 wks Mon 1/17/11 Fri 2/4/11

40 Fabrication 1.2 mons Mon 2/7/11 Thu 3/10/11

41 ACTEL Development 2.05 mons Fri 3/11/11 Fri 5/6/11

42 Photosensor Board 36.5 days Wed 6/9/10 Thu 7/29/10

43 Design 0 days Wed 6/9/10 Wed 6/9/10

44 Layout 7 wks Wed 6/9/10 Tue 7/27/10

45 Fabrication 3.8 wks Fri 7/2/10 Thu 7/29/10

46 Power Supply 60 days Sun 1/2/11 Fri 3/25/11

47 Design 1 mon Sun 1/2/11 Fri 1/28/11

48 Layout 4 wks Mon 1/31/11 Fri 2/25/11

49 Fabrication 4 wks Mon 2/28/11 Fri 3/25/11

50 GSE Hardware Interface 30 days? Mon 11/1/10 Fri 12/10/10

51 Design 1 mon Mon 11/1/10 Fri 11/26/10

52 Fabrication 2 wks? Mon 11/29/10 Fri 12/10/10

53 Clock Sync Interface 30 days? Mon 11/29/10 Fri 1/7/11

54 Design 1 mon Mon 11/29/10 Fri 12/24/10

55 ACTEL programming 1 mon Mon 11/29/10 Fri 12/24/10

56 Fabrication 2 wks? Mon 12/27/10 Fri 1/7/11

57 Optics 105 days Mon 10/18/10 Fri 3/11/11

58 First Assembly 1 wk Mon 10/18/10 Fri 10/22/10

59 Vibe Test 1 wk Mon 10/25/10 Fri 10/29/10

60 Assembly and testing 14 wks Mon 11/1/10 Fri 2/4/11

61 Calibration 4 wks Mon 2/7/11 Fri 3/4/11

62 Ship 1 wk Mon 3/7/11 Fri 3/11/11

63 Mechanical 334 days? Wed 6/9/10 Mon 9/19/11

64 Metering Tube 26 days Mon 7/12/10 Mon 8/16/10

65 2nd Alignment check 1 day Mon 7/12/10 Mon 7/12/10

66 Machine? 20 days Tue 7/13/10 Mon 8/9/10

67 Assemble optics mounting 3 days Tue 8/10/10 Thu 8/12/10

68 Fab level mount 25 days Mon 7/12/10 Fri 8/13/10

69 Check level mount alignment 1 day Mon 8/16/10 Mon 8/16/10

FOXSI 437 days?

Electrical 238 days?

ACTEL Test Board

Design

Layout

Fabrication

ACTEL Board 160 days

Design 5 days

Layout 2 wksCo

Fabrication 2 wksCo

Detector Board 228 days

Design

Layout

PC Board Layout

Machining

Prototype Detector Board 168 days

Parts loaded

Glueing 3 days

ASIC Wirebonding 5 days

ASIC Test 11.4 wksGlesener

Detector board re-layout 6 wks

Detector board re-fab 2 wks

ACTEL finalization 1 monGlesen

Detector Glueing 5 days

Detector Wirebonding 5 days

Preliminary Detector Testing 13 wksMcBride,Glesener

HV Test 1 wk

Flight Detector Boards 60 days

Board Fabrication 1 wk

Board Machining 1 wk

Parts loading 4.2 wks

ASIC Glueing 4.2 wks

ASIC Wirebonding 7 wksLBL

Detector Gluing 8 wks

Detector wirebonding 9 wks

Testing 10 wksMcBride,Glesener

Formatter Board 238 days

Design 1.4 monsMcBride

Layout 3 wksCont

Fabrication 1.2 monsContracto

ACTEL Development 2.05 monsGlesener

Photosensor Board 36.5 days

Design

Layout 7 wksContractor

Fabrication 3.8 wksContrac

Power Supply 60 days

Design 1 monMcBride

Layout 4 wksContra

Fabrication 4 wksContra

GSE Hardware Interface 30 days?

Design 1 monMcBrid

Fabrication 2 wks?Co

Clock Sync Interface 30 days?

Design 1 monMcBrid

ACTEL programming 1 monGlesen

Fabrication 2 wks?Co

Optics 105 days

First Assembly 1 wk

Vibe Test 1 wk

Assembly and testing 14 wks

Calibration 4 wks

Ship 1 wk

Mechanical 334 days?

Metering Tube 26 days

2nd Alignment check 1 day

Machine? 20 days

Assemble optics mounting 3 days

Fab level mount 25 days

Check level mount alignment 1 day
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

70 Focal Plane 199 days? Wed 6/9/10 Mon 3/14/11

71 Plumb for LN2 1 day Mon 7/12/10 Mon 7/12/10

72 Refab mylar 10 days Mon 7/12/10 Fri 7/23/10

73 Assemble ETU thermal enclosure 2 days Mon 7/26/10 Tue 7/27/10

74 Perform ETU thermal test 5 days Wed 7/28/10 Tue 8/3/10

75 Photocell assy 2 days Wed 6/9/10 Thu 6/10/10

76 Harness photocell assy 1 day? Fri 6/11/10 Fri 6/11/10

77 Install photocell assy 1 day Mon 6/14/10 Mon 6/14/10

78 Assemble detector modules 5 days Wed 6/9/10 Tue 6/15/10

79 Install detector modules 1 day Wed 6/16/10 Wed 6/16/10

80 Harness pinpuller 2 days Mon 7/12/10 Tue 7/13/10

81 Finalize electronics mounting 5 days Mon 1/31/11 Fri 2/4/11

82 Fab elec mounting 25 days Mon 2/7/11 Fri 3/11/11

83 Final focal plane assy 1 day Mon 3/14/11 Mon 3/14/11

84 Fab flight mylar 10 days Wed 8/4/10 Tue 8/17/10

85 Assemble flight thermal enclosure 2 days Wed 8/18/10 Thu 8/19/10

86 Anodize shutters 5 days Mon 7/12/10 Fri 7/16/10

87 Assemble shutters 1 day Mon 7/19/10 Mon 7/19/10

88 Install shutters 1 day? Fri 8/20/10 Fri 8/20/10

89 Assemble electronics to focal plane 3 days Mon 8/23/10 Wed 8/25/10

90 Umbilical Assy 35 days Mon 7/12/10 Fri 8/27/10

91 Umbi design 35 days Mon 7/12/10 Fri 8/27/10

92 Finish umbi design 5 days Mon 7/12/10 Fri 7/16/10

93 Add temp connector 1 day Mon 7/19/10 Mon 7/19/10

94 Fab umbi 25 days Tue 7/20/10 Mon 8/23/10

95 Assemble umbi 1 day Tue 8/24/10 Tue 8/24/10

96 Cold pull-off test 3 days Wed 8/25/10 Fri 8/27/10

97 Alignment Fixture 51 days? Mon 7/12/10 Mon 9/20/10

98 Start alignment fixture 1 day? Mon 7/12/10 Mon 7/12/10

99 Identify stages 2 days Tue 7/13/10 Wed 7/14/10

100 Identify Stand 1 day Tue 7/13/10 Tue 7/13/10

101 Procure stages and stand 20 days Thu 7/15/10 Wed 8/11/10

102 Design source holder 5 days Tue 7/13/10 Mon 7/19/10

103 Design fixture assy 5 days Tue 7/20/10 Mon 7/26/10

104 Fab fixture assy 25 days Tue 7/27/10 Mon 8/30/10

105 Design guide laser mount 2 days Tue 7/27/10 Wed 7/28/10

106 Fab guide laser mount 25 days Thu 7/29/10 Wed 9/1/10

107 Design optics check laser expander 10 days Tue 7/27/10 Mon 8/9/10

108 Fab check laser expander 25 days Tue 8/10/10 Mon 9/13/10

109 Assemble check laser expander 3 days Tue 9/14/10 Thu 9/16/10

110 Assemble alignment fixture 2 days Fri 9/17/10 Mon 9/20/10

111 Thermal 311 days Mon 7/12/10 Mon 9/19/11

112 Design blankets 3 days Mon 7/12/10 Wed 7/14/10

113 Buy blanket mat'ls 25 days Thu 7/15/10 Wed 8/18/10

114 Build blankets 5 days Thu 8/19/10 Wed 8/25/10

115 Install blankets 3 days Thu 9/15/11 Mon 9/19/11

116 Optics 39 days? Mon 7/12/10 Thu 9/2/10

117 Sensor Towers 39 days Mon 7/12/10 Thu 9/2/10

118 Fab sensor towers 25 days Mon 7/12/10 Fri 8/13/10

119 Assemble towers 1 day Mon 8/16/10 Mon 8/16/10

120 Flycut towers 2 days Tue 8/17/10 Wed 8/18/10

121 Test fit sensor towers 1 day Thu 8/19/10 Thu 8/19/10

122 Send towers to Wallops for vibe 10 days Fri 8/20/10 Thu 9/2/10

123 Pinhole/mirror 21 days Mon 7/12/10 Mon 8/9/10

124 Finalize pinhole size 1 day Mon 7/12/10 Mon 7/12/10

125 Machine pinhole 3 days Tue 7/13/10 Thu 7/15/10

126 Design alignment mirror 1 day Mon 7/12/10 Mon 7/12/10

127 Procure alignment mirror 20 days Tue 7/13/10 Mon 8/9/10

128 Install thermometry onto optics 1 day Mon 7/12/10 Mon 7/12/10

129 Install optics blankets 1 day? Tue 7/13/10 Tue 7/13/10

130 Telescope Integration 26 days Mon 3/14/11 Mon 4/18/11

131 Integrate Optics into optics plane 2 days Mon 3/14/11 Tue 3/15/11

132 Install sensor towers 1 day Wed 3/16/11 Wed 3/16/11

133 Install pinhole 1 day Mon 3/14/11 Mon 3/14/11

134 Install alignment mirror 1 day Mon 3/14/11 Mon 3/14/11

135 Laser alignment check w/photocell 5 days Wed 3/16/11 Tue 3/22/11

136 Install focal plane assy 3 days Mon 3/14/11 Wed 3/16/11

137 Test alignment of optics and detectors 26 days Mon 3/14/11 Mon 4/18/11

138 Fab harnesses -- MASS, LISS, and optics temp sensors5 days Thu 3/17/11 Wed 3/23/11

139 Payload Vibration Test 1 day Mon 1/10/11 Mon 1/10/11

Focal Plane 199 days?

Plumb for LN2 1 day

Refab mylar 10 days

Assemble ETU thermal enclosure 2 days

Perform ETU thermal test 5 days

Photocell assy 2 days

Harness photocell assy 1 day?

Install photocell assy 1 day

Assemble detector modules 5 days

Install detector modules 1 day

Harness pinpuller 2 days

Finalize electronics mounting 5 days

Fab elec mounting 25 days

Final focal plane assy 1 day

Fab flight mylar 10 days

Assemble flight thermal enclosure 2 days

Anodize shutters 5 days

Assemble shutters 1 day

Install shutters 1 day?

Assemble electronics to focal plane 3 days

Umbilical Assy 35 days

Umbi design 35 days

Finish umbi design 5 days

Add temp connector 1 day

Fab umbi 25 days

Assemble umbi 1 day

Cold pull-off test 3 days

Alignment Fixture 51 days?

Start alignment fixture 1 day?

Identify stages 2 days

Identify Stand 1 day

Procure stages and stand 20 days

Design source holder 5 days

Design fixture assy 5 days

Fab fixture assy 25 days

Design guide laser mount 2 days

Fab guide laser mount 25 days

Design optics check laser expander 10 days

Fab check laser expander 25 days

Assemble check laser expander 3 days

Assemble alignment fixture 2 days

Thermal 311 days

Design blankets 3 days

Buy blanket mat'ls 25 days

Build blankets 5 days

Install blankets 3 days

Optics 39 days?

Sensor Towers 39 days

Fab sensor towers 25 days

Assemble towers 1 day

Flycut towers 2 days

Test fit sensor towers 1 day

Send towers to Wallops for vibe 10 days

Pinhole/mirror 21 days

Finalize pinhole size 1 day

Machine pinhole 3 days

Design alignment mirror 1 day

Procure alignment mirror 20 days

Install thermometry onto optics 1 day

Install optics blankets 1 day?

Telescope Integration 26 days

Integrate Optics into optics plane 2 days

Install sensor towers 1 day

Install pinhole 1 day

Install alignment mirror 1 day

Laser alignment check w/photocell 5 days

Install focal plane assy 3 days

Test alignment of optics and detectors 26 days

Fab harnesses -- MASS, LISS, and optics temp sensors 5 days

Payload Vibration Test 1 day

142128 4 11 1825 2 9 162330 6 1320 27 4 11 1825 1 8 152229 5 1219 26 3 10172431 7 142128 5 1219 26 2 9 162330 6 132027 6 132027 3 101724 1 8 152229 5 121926 3 10172431 7 14 2128 4 111825 2 9 162330 6 13 2027 4 111825 1 8 152229 5 12 1926 4 1118
'10 Apr '10 May '10 Jun '10 Jul '10 Aug '10 Sep '10 Oct '10 Nov '10 Dec '10 Jan '11 Feb '11 Mar '11 Apr '11 May '11 Jun '11 Jul '11 Aug '11 Sep '11 Oct '11 Nov '11 Dec '11 Jan '12 Feb '12 Mar '12

Task

Task Progress

Critical Task

Critical Task Progress

Milestone

Summary

Rolled Up Task

Rolled Up Critical Task

Rolled Up Milestone

Rolled Up Progress

Split

External Tasks

Project Summary

Group By Summary

Deadline

Page 2

Project: FOXSI Schedule 7-12-10
Date: Tue 12/21/10



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

140 Integration & testing 123 days Mon 5/9/11 Wed 10/26/11

141 Electronics 93 days Mon 5/9/11 Wed 9/14/11

142 Integrate ACTEL board and detectors 1 day Mon 5/9/11 Mon 5/9/11

143 Calibrate detectors 54 days Tue 5/10/11 Fri 7/22/11

144 measure gain 20 days Tue 5/10/11 Mon 6/6/11

145 test imaging 10 days Tue 6/7/11 Mon 6/20/11

146 optimize bias voltage 10 days Tue 6/21/11 Mon 7/4/11

147 determine bad channels 5 days Tue 7/5/11 Mon 7/11/11

148 determine low energy thresh 5 days Tue 7/12/11 Mon 7/18/11

149 Measure response to high count rate 2 days Tue 7/19/11 Wed 7/20/11

150 Measure gain shift for temp and time 2 days Thu 7/21/11 Fri 7/22/11

151 Test commanding to ACTELs 5 days Mon 7/25/11 Fri 7/29/11

152 Integrate Formatter Board 1 day Mon 8/1/11 Mon 8/1/11

153 Check Formatter output 3 days Tue 8/2/11 Thu 8/4/11

154 Attach shutters to detector plane 1 day Fri 8/5/11 Fri 8/5/11

155 Test uplink commanding 5 days Mon 8/8/11 Fri 8/12/11

156 Test GPS absolute time telemetry stream 3 days Mon 8/15/11 Wed 8/17/11

157 Test formatter output to data aq and sync board5 days Thu 8/18/11 Wed 8/24/11

158 Debug GSE software 5 days Thu 8/25/11 Wed 8/31/11

159 Run system end to end stress test 10 days Thu 9/1/11 Wed 9/14/11

160 Mechanical 30 days Thu 9/15/11 Wed 10/26/11

161 Integrate Optics into optics plane 2 days Thu 9/15/11 Fri 9/16/11

162 Integrate detector plane 2 days Mon 9/19/11 Tue 9/20/11

163 Test alignment of optics and detectors 26 days Wed 9/21/11 Wed 10/26/11

164 Contingency 1 day Thu 10/27/11 Thu 10/27/11

165 Travel To WFF for TM handshake 0.05 mons? Fri 10/29/10 Sun 10/31/10

166 White Sands 35 days Fri 10/28/11 Thu 12/15/11

167 Pack and Ship 10 days Fri 10/28/11 Thu 11/10/11

168 Travel to WSMR 1 day Fri 11/11/11 Fri 11/11/11

169 Integration and Testing 14 days Mon 11/14/11 Thu 12/1/11

170 Return Home 1 day Fri 12/2/11 Fri 12/2/11

171 MRR Meeting 1 day Mon 12/5/11 Mon 12/5/11

172 Travel to WSMR 1 day Tue 12/6/11 Tue 12/6/11

173 Launch Preparations 4 days Wed 12/7/11 Mon 12/12/11

174 Vertical 1 day Tue 12/13/11 Tue 12/13/11

175 Launch 1 day Wed 12/14/11Wed 12/14/11

176 Pack 1 day Thu 12/15/11 Thu 12/15/11

177 Data Analysis 2 mons Fri 12/16/11 Thu 2/9/12

Integration & testing 123 days

Electronics 93 days

Integrate ACTEL board and detectors 1 day

Calibrate detectors 54 days

measure gain 20 days

test imaging 10 days

optimize bias voltage 10 days

determine bad channels 5 days

determine low energy thresh 5 days

Measure response to high count rate 2 days

Measure gain shift for temp and time 2 days

Test commanding to ACTELs 5 days

Integrate Formatter Board 1 day

Check Formatter output 3 days

Attach shutters to detector plane 1 day

Test uplink commanding 5 days

Test GPS absolute time telemetry stream 3 days

Test formatter output to data aq and sync board 5 days

Debug GSE software 5 days

Run system end to end stress test 10 days

Mechanical 30 days

Integrate Optics into optics plane 2 days

Integrate detector plane 2 days

Test alignment of optics and detectors 26 days

Contingency 1 day

Travel To WFF for TM handshake

White Sands 35 days

Pack and Ship 10 daysWa

Travel to WSMR 1 day

Integration and Testing 14 daysWall

Return Home 1 day

MRR Meeting 1 day

Travel to WSMR 1 day

Launch Preparations 4 days

Vertical 1 day

Launch

Pack 1 day

Data Analysis 2 monsSSL
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